N 19 0000)12959			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800340183438			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02./06/2001013015 *+35.00			
Office Use Only	R. (VH:TE MAR 0 2 2020 -6 FF - 59			

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section

•

.

٩

1

Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: TENDING THE FLOCK OUREACH MINISTRIES INC.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: N 1900012959
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
ANNA ARCE- SANCHEZ (Name of Contact Person)
TENDING THE Flock OUTREACH MINISTRIES INC.
14822 CRESCENT Rock De (Address)
WIMQUMA FL 33598 (City/State and Zip Code)
TTFUM INC D GMAIL . COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
ANNA ARCE- Sonchez (Name of Contact Person) at 727 - 244-2816 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

ıЯ paya .1.

X \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

> Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)

Street Address

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

	Articles of Amendment to
	Articles of Incorporation 7
	of
TENDING THE Flock CUL (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the F	
N19000129	59
(Documen	at Number of Corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florid amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	a Statutes, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the follow
A. <u>If amending name, enter the new name of the c</u>	orporation:
	N/A They
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "a "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	corporation" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable	<u>n N/A</u>
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET AD</u>	<u>DRESS</u>)
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BC</u>	N A
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registe new registered agent and/or the new registered	red office address in Florida, enter the name of the
	allA
<u>Name of New Registered Agent:</u>	N/I'
-	(Florida street address)
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :	. 1
_	N A Florida
	(City) ¹ (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Reg	gistered Agent:

N	1	A	
Signature of New Registered Age	nt	if changing	

Page 1 of 4

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>PT</u> <u>V</u> SV	<u>John Doe</u> <u>Mike Jones</u> Sally Smith	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address
1) Change Add		NIA	
Remove			
2) Change Add			
3) Remove 3) Change Add Remove			
4) Change Add			
Remove			
5) Change Add			
Remove			
6) Change Add			
(attach additional shee	rts, if nece	Page 2 of 4 onal Articles, enter change(s) here: essary). (Be specific) ATTACHMENT FUR AM ITT.	E-NDMENT

	SEE ART	ICLEII	I Attach	MENT	
				······	<u> </u>
<u></u>					
		Days 2 of 4			
		Page 3 of 4			
The date of each amendment(s) date this document was signed.) adoption:	ATE Signe	D	, if o	other than the
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more i	127 2019 than 90 days after amend	ment file date)		

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

.

.

•

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

Determined to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

Ar 90A Dated Marce nch Signature (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) Anna ARCE- Sanchez (Typed or printed name of person signing) (Title of person signing) ED

Page 4 of 4

Tending The Flock Outreach Ministries Inc.

N19000012959

Amendment to Article III

٠.

3.01 The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations described under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The mission of Tending The Flock Outreach Ministries Inc. is to feed, clothe, shelter and provide rehabilitation to the homeless and underprivileged by providing the basic human needs for survival and human dignity with compassion, support and faith based practices. The right to adequate food is realized when every man, woman and child, alone or in community with others, have the physical and economic access at all times to adequate food or means for its procurement. Educate the public about the affects of malnutrition to individuals and to communities and to be a part of the ever growing scientific research that strives to end hunger.

3.02 Non- Profit Nature

Tending The Flock Outreach Ministries Inc. is organized exclusively for charitable, religious. educational and scientific purposes including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. No part of the net earnings of Tending The Flock Outreach Ministries Inc. shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof.

Tending The Flock Outreach Ministries Inc. N19000012959

3.03 Dissolution

.

٠,

۰,

•

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.